
Document Verification 

Schedule of Admission Counselling -2024 

(Programs offered after class 10th) 

  

  

  

Phase  Details  Date and Time  Remarks  

Phase-  
II  

Declaration of first Merit List  
SAS-2024  

Saturday July 06, 2024 5:00 
PM  

  

  Candidates to “Accept” the 
allocated seat  

Saturday July 06, 2024 05:00  
PM to Monday July 08, 2024  
till 4:59 PM  

  

  Document verification of the 
selected candidates from 
originals at Bhai Parmanand 
DSEU Shakarpur campus-II 

Monday July 08, 2024 to 
Tuesday July 09, 2024  
  

Timing 
10:00 AM to 

4:00 PM 

  Last date of payment of fees 
(Online) by the candidates  
for first merit list  

Wednesday July 10, 2024 till 
11:59PM  
  

  

  Display of vacant seat status  Thursday July 11, 2024 
5:00PM  

  

Phase-  
III  

Declaration of second Merit 
List SAS-2024  

Saturday July 13, 2024 5:00 
PM  

  

  Candidates to “Accept” the 
allocated seat  

Saturday July 13, 2024 5:00  
PM to Monday July 15, 2024  
till 4:59 PM  

  

  Document verification of the 
selected candidates from 
originals at Bhai Parmanand 
DSEU Shakarpur campus-II 

Monday July 15, 2024 to 
Tuesday July 16, 2024  

Timing 
10:00 AM to 

4:00 PM 

  Last date of payment of fees 
(Online) by the candidates 
for second merit list  

Wednesday July 17, 2024 till 
11:59  
PM  

  

  Display of vacant seat status  Thursday July 18, 2024 12:00 
Noon  

  

Phase-  
IV  

Declaration of third Merit List  
SAS-2024  

Tuesday July 23, 2024 5:00 
PM  

  

  Candidates to “Accept” the 
allocated seat  

Tuesday July 23, 2024 5:00 
PM to Thursday July 25, 
2024 till 4:59 PM  

  

 Document verification of the 
selected candidates from 
originals at Bhai Parmanand 
DSEU Shakarpur campus-II 

Wednesday July 24, 2024 to 
Thursday July 25, 2024  

   Timing  
10:00 AM to 
4:00 PM 

  Last date of payment of fees 
(Online) by the candidates 
for third merit list  

Friday July 26, 2024 till 11:59  
PM  

  

  Display of vacant seat status  Saturday July 27, 2024 12:00 
Noon  

  


